

# PENNZUL<sup>®</sup> NOUR ENGINE, \$25 IN YOUR PUCKET

when you purchase 10-quarts of Pennzoil Platinum<sup>®</sup> Full Synthetic Motor Oil

## HOW IT WORKS

## OFFER VALID FEBRUARY 1, 2024 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

#### PURCHASE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUALIFYING MOTOR OILS AND RECEIVE A \$25 DIGITAL GIFT CARD:

- Ten (10) 1-Quart or two (2) 5-Quart bottles of Pennzoil Ultra Platinum<sup>™</sup> Full Synthetic motor oil OR
- Ten (10) 1-Quart or two (2) 5-Quart bottles of Pennzoil Platinum<sup>®</sup> Full Synthetic motor oil OR
- Ten (10) 1-Quart or two (2) 5-Quart bottles of Pennzoil Platinum<sup>®</sup> High Mileage Full Synthetic motor oil **OR**
- Ten (10) 1-Quart or two (2) 5-Quart bottles of Pennzoil Platinum<sup>®</sup> Euro Full Synthetic motor oil

- VISIT PENNZOIL.COM/REWARDS and follow instructions to submit a request online.
- INCLUDE AN ORIGINAL PARTICIPATING RETAILER IDENTIFIED AND DATED PURCHASE RECEIPT showing the required purchase made between February 1, 2024 - September 30, 2024. Receipt must specify that qualifying Pennzoil Platinum" Full Synthetic motor oil was purchased (brand and product required on the receipt).
  - Receive an email with over 100 Gift Cards to choose from. Once a choice is made, an email will be sent with the \$25 Digital Gift Card of choice.

#### VISIT PENNZOIL.COM/REWARDS FOR FULL TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND A LIST OF PARTICIPATING RETAILERS.

\* Offer begins at 12-00 AM Central Time ("CT") on February 1, 2024 and ends at 11:59 PM CT on September 30, 2024 ("Promotion Period"). Offer valid at participating locations only with a qualifying ten (10) quart purchase of Pennzoil Plantium" Full Synthetic motor oil, during the Promotion Period. Qualifying gurchases must be made in one transaction. Void in R and where purblicited or restricted by law Valid while supplies last. A valid email address is required to participate in this offer. No substitution on cash redemption. Limit on cash redemption. Limit on cont qualify for the offer, and produce trequired to participate in this offer. No substitution on cash redemption. Limit on cash redemption. Limit on cont qualify for the offer, and produce trequired on required to participate in this offer. No substitution on cash redemption. Limit on cash redemption. Limit on cont qualify for the offer, and produce trequired on receipt) made during the Promotion Period. NOTE: For purchases made on a participating relate? sonine website, the purchase receipt (defined above) with the order confirmation/order number, as well as the shipping confirmation or final delivery/jok-up receipt is required. Submissions vibiout this proof of purchase will be denied. Urders that are canceled and/or product returns are neligible for this offer. Bus submissions of bundled submissions sy treatile, or any other entity, on behalf of the consumers, or any entities and ord or consumers, or any entities are order to redemption. Here werd is defined as one (1) 325:00 Depital Biff to and ("Reward"). This promotion reant to be combined with any other entities and and entities the restriction and the combine of the synapsic as of this promotion. The treward is defined as one (1) 325:00 Depital Biff to and ("Reward"). This promotion reant to be combined with any other for the synapsic as of this promotion. Reward is confinent of this synapsic as of the internation and the combine and the totin the restrine and participating incenter there synaps

Pennzoil/Quaker State trademarks are owned by Pennzoil-Quaker State Company. © SOPUS Products 2023. All rights reserved. CS19034-01